



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06230126 January 26, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6O13  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44890615201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR A1A /COLLINS AVE - TRAFFIC OPS IMPROVEMENT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$571,999.99	100.00%
2	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$575,768.98	100.66%
3	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$680,539.32	118.98%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$740,760.23	129.50%
5	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$766,268.48	133.96%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06230126 January 26, 2023

**Call Order:** 002

**Contract:** E6O13

**District:** District 6

**Counties:** MIAMI-DADE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44890615201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR A1A /COLLINS AVE - TRAFFIC OPS IMPROVEMENT

A Contract that consists of Traffic Ops Improvement along SR A1A / Collins Avenue from Harbour Way West to South of Bal Bay Drive. Pre-qualification is required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44890615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	53,141.30000	53,141.30	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44890615201		(140.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	12,665.18000	12,665.18	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44890615201		(102.000) SY (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,665.18000	12,665.18	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,845.000 ED	0.50000	2,922.50	0.27000	1,578.15	0.50000	2,922.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,060.000 ED	0.50000	2,030.00	0.17000	690.20	0.25000	1,015.00
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		22,022.000 FD	0.45000	9,909.90	0.06000	1,321.32	0.25000	5,505.50
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		210.000 ED	12.00000	2,520.00	6.63000	1,392.30	10.00000	2,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		322.000 ED	20.00000	6,440.00	13.25000	4,266.50	15.00000	4,830.00
0045 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		138.000 LF	12.00000	1,656.00	2.69000	371.22	10.00000	1,380.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	250.00000	1,500.00	179.08000	1,074.48	500.00000	3,000.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		2.010 AC	1,000.00000	2,010.00	1,193.84000	2,399.62	1.00000	2.01
0060 0107 2 MOWING		0.310 AC	2,000.00000	620.00	716.29000	222.05	1.00000	0.31
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44890615201		(0.070) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	28,471.95000	28,471.95	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		158.000 SY	40.00000	6,320.00	203.84000	32,206.72	15.00000	2,370.00
0075 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		228.000 LF	15.00000	3,420.00	12.30000	2,804.40	10.00000	2,280.00
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		94.500 CY	100.00000	9,450.00	135.64000	12,817.98	150.00000	14,175.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44890615201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	13,773.37000	13,773.37	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,984.000 SY	15.00000	29,760.00	19.38000	38,449.92	10.00000	19,840.00
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		17.800 TN	400.00000	7,120.00	1,652.69000	29,417.88	200.00000	3,560.00
0100 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		163.700 TN	400.00000	65,480.00	351.21000	57,493.08	250.00000	40,925.00
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	895.38000	1,790.76	850.00000	1,700.00
0110 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		496.000 LF	45.00000	22,320.00	29.80000	14,780.80	40.00000	19,840.00
0115 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		80.000 LF	40.00000	3,200.00	22.79000	1,823.20	40.00000	3,200.00
0120 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		48.000 SY	100.00000	4,800.00	87.16000	4,183.68	85.00000	4,080.00
0125 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		67.000 SY	250.00000	16,750.00	106.01000	7,102.67	95.00000	6,365.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0130 0526 1101 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL		2.000 SY	1,000.00000	2,000.00	895.38000	1,790.76	500.00000	1,000.00
0135 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		68.000 SF	40.00000	2,720.00	50.30000	3,420.40	40.00000	2,720.00
0140 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		323.000 SY	20.00000	6,460.00	2.69000	868.87	15.00000	4,845.00
0145 0920520 3 RAISED CROSSWALK, TYPE RC CURB WITH PLATE/GRATE, PROJECT 448906- 1-52-01		48.000 LF	800.00000	38,400.00	174.30000	8,366.40	150.00000	7,200.00
0150 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44890615201		(1.000) LS	24,741.00000	24,741.00	24,741.00000	24,741.00	24,741.00000	24,741.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$397,049.40</b>		<b>\$376,091.34</b>		<b>\$484,596.32</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0155 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	650.00000	3,900.00	549.17000	3,295.02	750.00000	4,500.00
0160 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		6.000 AS	1,500.00000	9,000.00	787.94000	4,727.64	2,000.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		8.000 AS	150.00000	1,200.00	179.08000	1,432.64	100.00000	800.00
0170 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		49.000 EA	150.00000	7,350.00	119.38000	5,849.62	200.00000	9,800.00
0175 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		40.000 EA	10.00000	400.00	8.36000	334.40	10.00000	400.00
0180 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44890615201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,597.84000	13,597.84	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0185 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.162 GM	9,000.00000	1,458.00	9,360.93000	1,516.47	10,000.00000	1,620.00
0190 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		95.000 LF	5.00000	475.00	2.69000	255.55	3.00000	285.00
0195 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		92.000 LF	6.00000	552.00	4.18000	384.56	4.00000	368.00
0200 0711 11130 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION MARKING		2.000 EA	750.00000	1,500.00	179.08000	358.16	200.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0205 0711 11140 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION ADVANCE WARNING MARKING		2.000 EA	750.00000	1,500.00	179.08000	358.16	250.00000	500.00
0210 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		9.000 EA	350.00000	3,150.00	179.08000	1,611.72	200.00000	1,800.00
0215 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		66.000 LF	30.00000	1,980.00	5.67000	374.22	30.00000	1,980.00
0220 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	900.00000	2,700.00	179.08000	537.24	500.00000	1,500.00
0225 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.241 GM	7,500.00000	1,807.50	4,538.96000	1,093.89	10,000.00000	2,410.00
0230 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.053 GM	10,000.00000	530.00	15,449.43000	818.82	10,000.00000	530.00
0235 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.104 GM	10,000.00000	1,040.00	4,539.04000	472.06	10,000.00000	1,040.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$48,542.50</b>		<b>\$37,018.01</b>		<b>\$43,933.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0240 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		145.000 LF	50.00000	7,250.00	74.73000	10,835.85	80.00000	11,600.00
0245 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	1,800.00000	5,400.00	2,066.40000	6,199.20	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0250 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		952.000 LF	5.00000	4,760.00	6.03000	5,740.56	10.00000	9,520.00
0255 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		390.000 LF	0.50000	195.00	1.79000	698.10	1.00000	390.00
0260 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,582.68000	7,165.36	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0265 0715511130 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 30'		1.000 EA	17,603.09000	17,603.09	35,863.68000	35,863.68	20,000.00000	20,000.00
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$39,208.09</b>		<b>\$66,502.75</b>		<b>\$56,010.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,093.13000	8,372.52	4,000.00000	16,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0654 2 28 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: REC RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- SOLAR, SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK-BACK ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		4.000 AS	20,000.00000	80,000.00	21,946.09000	87,784.36	20,000.00000	80,000.00
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$87,200.00</b>		<b>\$96,156.88</b>		<b>\$96,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$571,999.99</b>		<b>\$575,768.98</b>		<b>680,539.32</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6O13

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44890615201		(1.000) LS	76,500.00000	76,500.00	227,000.00000	227,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44890615201		(140.000) DA (LS)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44890615201		(102.000) SY (LS)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	11,392.08000	11,392.08		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,845.000 ED	0.25000	1,461.25	0.26000	1,519.70		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,060.000 ED	0.20000	812.00	0.17000	690.20		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		22,022.000 FD	0.08000	1,761.76	0.06000	1,321.32		
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		210.000 ED	6.00000	1,260.00	6.60000	1,386.00		
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		322.000 ED	15.00000	4,830.00	13.20000	4,250.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		138.000 LF	18.00000	2,484.00	6.00000	828.00		
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	155.00000	930.00	180.00000	1,080.00		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		2.010 AC	200.00000	402.00	0.01000	0.02		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		0.310 AC	250.00000	77.50	0.01000	0.00		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44890615201		(0.070) AC (LS)	40,750.00000	40,750.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		158.000 SY	60.00000	9,480.00	30.00000	4,740.00		
0075 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		228.000 LF	15.00000	3,420.00	12.00000	2,736.00		
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		94.500 CY	46.00000	4,347.00	120.00000	11,340.00		
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44890615201		(1.000) LS	14,906.00000	14,906.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,984.000 SY	8.00000	15,872.00	4.80000	9,523.20		
0095 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		17.800 TN	400.00000	7,120.00	1,037.38000	18,465.36		
0100 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		163.700 TN	285.00000	46,654.50	266.41000	43,611.32		
0105 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	720.00000	1,440.00		
0110 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		496.000 LF	59.00000	29,264.00	56.40000	27,974.40		
0115 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		80.000 LF	50.00000	4,000.00	42.00000	3,360.00		
0120 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		48.000 SY	85.00000	4,080.00	66.00000	3,168.00		
0125 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		67.000 SY	110.00000	7,370.00	216.00000	14,472.00		
0130 0526 1101 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL		2.000 SY	370.00000	740.00	540.00000	1,080.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		68.000 SF	65.00000	4,420.00	44.40000	3,019.20		
0140 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		323.000 SY	23.00000	7,429.00	12.00000	3,876.00		
0145 0920520 3 RAISED CROSSWALK, TYPE RC CURB WITH PLATE/GRATE, PROJECT 448906- 1-52-01		48.000 LF	190.00000	9,120.00	468.00000	22,464.00		
0150 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44890615201		(1.000) LS	24,741.00000	24,741.00	24,741.00000	24,741.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$493,632.01</b>		<b>\$581,478.20</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0155 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	600.00000	3,600.00	540.00000	3,240.00		
0160 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		6.000 AS	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,980.00000	11,880.00		
0165 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		8.000 AS	10.00000	80.00	66.00000	528.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0170 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		49.000 EA	130.00000	6,370.00	186.00000	9,114.00		
0175 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		40.000 EA	10.00000	400.00	3.60000	144.00		
0180 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44890615201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,602.22000	3,602.22		
0185 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.162 GM	7,000.00000	1,134.00	9,780.00000	1,584.36		
0190 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		95.000 LF	4.00000	380.00	2.58000	245.10		
0195 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		92.000 LF	7.00000	644.00	4.08000	375.36		
0200 0711 11130 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION MARKING		2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00	180.00000	360.00		
0205 0711 11140 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION ADVANCE WARNING MARKING		2.000 EA	350.00000	700.00	234.00000	468.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0210 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		9.000 EA	150.00000	1,350.00	120.00000	1,080.00		
0215 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		66.000 LF	28.00000	1,848.00	18.90000	1,247.40		
0220 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00		
0225 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.241 GM	6,000.00000	1,446.00	9,900.00000	2,385.90		
0230 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.053 GM	5,600.00000	296.80	4,980.00000	263.94		
0235 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.104 GM	6,000.00000	624.00	9,900.00000	1,029.60		
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$44,472.80</b>		<b>\$38,447.88</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0240 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		145.000 LF	182.09000	26,403.05	60.00000	8,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0245 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	2,681.67000	8,045.01	2,160.00000	6,480.00		
0250 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		952.000 LF	4.41000	4,198.32	7.20000	6,854.40		
0255 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		390.000 LF	0.72000	280.80	1.20000	468.00		
0260 0715500 11 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	4,045.56000	8,091.12	3,600.00000	7,200.00		
0265 0715511130 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 30'		1.000 EA	34,319.44000	34,319.44	28,800.00000	28,800.00		
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$81,337.74</b>		<b>\$58,502.40</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	2,968.33000	11,873.32	2,160.00000	8,640.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06230126 January 26, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6013

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0654 2 28 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: REC RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- SOLAR, SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK-BACK ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		4.000 AS	27,361.09000	109,444.36	19,800.00000	79,200.00		
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$121,317.68</b>		<b>\$87,840.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$740,760.23</b>		<b>\$766,268.48</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06230126 January 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6013

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*